
University Reappointment, Promotion and Tenure Committee (URPTC) 
2014-2015 Roster 

Name College Department Email Appt. 
Beginning 

Term Ends 
at close of: 

Kara Peters * (CHAIR) Engineering Mechanical and 
Aerospace Engin  

kjpeters@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Denise Gonzales Crisp Design Graphic Des & 
Industrial Des 

dmcrisp@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Duane Akroyd Education Leadership, 
Policy and Adult 
& Higher Educ 

hdakroyd@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Eddie Grant Engineering Electrical & 
Computer Engin 

egrant@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Roger Mayer Management Management, 
Innovation & 
Entrepreneurship 

rcmayer@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Mark Papich Veterinary 
Medicine 

Molecular 
Biomedical 
Sciences 

mgpapich@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Hans Kellner** Humanities & 
Social Sciences 

English hdkellne@ncsu.edu 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Jesse Grimes Agriculture &  
Life Sciences 

Poultry Science jgrimes@ncsu.edu 2014-2015 2015-2016 

Dennis Daley Humanities & 
Social Sciences 

Public & 
International 
Affairs 

daley@ncsu.edu 2014-2015 2015-2016 

Bob Abt Natural 
Resources 

Forestry & 
Environmental 
Resources 

bobabt@ncsu.edu 2014-2015 2015-2016 

Leonard Stefanski Sciences Statistics stefansk@ncsu.edu 2014-2015 2015-2016 

Abdel-Fattah Seyam Textiles Textile & Apparel, 
Technology & 
Management 

aseyam@nccsu.edu 2014-2015 2015-2016 

Lisa Guion Jones* Agriculture & 
Life Sciences 

Agricultural & 
Extension 
Education 

laguion@ncsu.edu 2014-2015 2015-2016 

 
*     Appointed by the Provost & Chair of the Faculty 
**   Immediate Past Chair of the Faculty 
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